

September 25, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg

Commission Administrator

RE: Docket No. 23-035-27

Rocky Mountain Power's 2023 Wildland Fire Cost and Compliance

Report

RMP's Comments on Hearing Start Time

In accordance with the Request for Comments issued by the Public Service Commission of Utah on September 21, 2023, Rocky Mountain Power hereby provides its response as to whether the start time of the October 11, 2023, hearing could be moved from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Rocky Mountain Power is available and would be able to attend the hearing if it were moved as described.

Questions can be addressed to Jana Saba, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (801) 220-2823.

Sincerely,

Joelle Steward

Senior Vice President, Regulation & Customer/Community Solutions

CC: Service List - Docket No. 23-035-27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 23-035-27

I hereby certify that on September 25, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov

ocs@utah.gov

Alyson Anderson

Bela Vastag

Alex Ware

Jacob Zachary

Alex Alex Ware

Alex Ware

Alex Ware

Jacob Zachary

Alex Ware

Jacob Zachary

Alex Ware

Jacob Zachary

Jacob Zachary

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

mgalt@utah.gov

Chris Parker <u>cparker@utah.gov</u>

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid <u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>
Robert Moore <u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>
Patrick Grecu <u>pgrecu@agutah.gov</u>

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response <u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>

Center

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com

utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Carla Scarsella <u>Carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com</u>

Santiago Gutierrez

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations